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No. 276, A.] [Published July 18, 1953.
CHAPTER 475

AN ACT to repeal 50.08 (2); to renumber 50.08 (4); to renumber and amend 50.08 (3)
and to create 20.18 (3a) of the statutes, relating to state aid for outpatient treatment
at county tuberculosis sanatoriums and making an appropriation,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

Secrion 1. 20.18 (3a) of the statutes is created to read:

20.18 (3a) OUTPATIENT TREATMENT AT COUNTY TUBERCULOSIS SANATORIA. Such sums
as may be necessary for state aid for outpatient treatments at county tuberculosis sana-
toria to be expended as provided in s. 50.08 (2) and (3); such aid shall be retroactive
to July 1, 1949, (see ch. 496, laws of 1951, Section 2) and shall include fiscal years 1949-
1950, 1950-1951, 1951-1952 and 1952-1953.

SeorroN 2. 50.08 (2) of the statutes is repealed as of the close of business June 30,
1953.

SecTioN 2a. 50.08 (3) of the statutes is renumbered 50.08 (2) and amended to read:

50.08 (2) Where diagnostic services or treatment required by a patient in any out-
patient department shall be completed within a period of less than 12 hours in duration,
the determination of legal settlement required in s. 50.11 may be waived. * * * Such
treatment shall not be considered as a patient day in computation of per capita costs of
the county sanatorium.

SecrioN 3. To take effect July 1, 1953, 50.08 (4) of the statutes is renumbered
50.08 (3).

Section 4. SECTION 2a. shall take effect at the close of business on June 30, 1953.

Approved July 7, 1953.
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